


Thomas Eladio Battung <tbattung@guamopa.com>

Reminder of Procurement Training Compliance Report Pursuant to 5 GCA § 5141
(n)

GPD Chief <chief@gpd.guam.gov> Fri, Oct 27, 2023 at 11:33 AM
To: admin@guamopa.com, Thomas Eladio Battung <tbattung@guamopa.com>, Mariella Cruz <mcruz@guamopa.com>
Cc: Stephen Ignacio <stephen.ignacio@gpd.guam.gov>, Fred Chargualaf <fred.chargualaf@gpd.guam.gov>, "Felixberto
M. Camacho Jr." <felix.camacho@gpd.guam.gov>, Nellie Asanuma <nellie.asanuma@gpd.guam.gov>, Raena Jo San
Nicolas <raena.sannicolas@gpd.guam.gov>, "Susan C. Reyes" <susan.reyes@gpd.guam.gov>

Office of the Public Accountability
Attn:  Ms. Thomas Eladio Battung

Dear Mr. Battung:

Please find attached Guam Police Department's Procurement Training Compliance Report for FY2023 in pdf format.

Thank you.

For:  STEPHEN C. IGNACIO
         Chief of Police, Guam Police Department

By:  SUSAN C. REYES
       Administrative Secretary II
       Office of the Chief of Police
       Email:  susan.reyes@gpd.guam.gov
      Work Phone:  (671) 475-8518

On Mon, Oct 2, 2023 at 4:14 PM Office of Accountability - Guam <admin@guamopa.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

--

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:  This email and any files transmitted with it may be legally privileged
and confidential and is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity named above.  If you are not
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email, or
taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.  If you received this
transmission in error, please notify us immediately by e-mail or telephone to arrange for the return of this
email and any files to us or to verify it has been deleted from your system.
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